Title
COUNCILMEMBER

Constituent Services Coordinat

Committee Director
Committee Director
Director Legislative Services
Legislative Assistant
Legislative Assistant
Constituent Services Director
Policy Analyst
COUNCILMEMBER
Information Tech Specialist
Legislative Assistant
Associate Director for Policy
Legislative Director
Legislative Counsel

Budget Director

Legislative Assistant
Administrative Assistant
Assistant General Counsel
Administrative Assistant
Special Assistant

Legislative Director

Special Assistant

Senior Budget Analyst
Committee Director
Communications Director
Legislative Assistant
Legislative Director
Committee Director
Legislative Assistant
Constituent Services Director
Program Support Specialist
Special Assistant
Communications Director
Administrative Assistant
Special Assistant

Legislative Assistant
Director Support Services
Senior Legislative Assistant
Human Resources Specialist
Committee Director

Office Service Assistant
Deputy Committee Director
Associate Director for Policy
Director of Constituent Servic
Legislative Analyst

Deputy Committee Director

Council of the District of Columbia
Salaries as of 4/15/2025

Name

ALLEN,CHARLES W
Ames,Hannah
Ardura,Ariel
Balkus,Ona
Barge,Lolita S
Benda,Elias
BENJAMIN,AUKIMA J
Berrios-Vazquez,Ana
Bonar,Samuel
Bonds,Anita
Boone,Brittany N

Boshart,Abigail Winsome Dunla

Bowman,Jarred
Brown,Neferteria
Bryce,FrancescaJ.
Budoff,Jennifer
Bundens,Esther
Butler,Feather B
Byrd,Alexis Marielle
Caldwell,Faye D
Calhoun,Brandi
Callahan,Sara Elspeth
Campbell,Francis M
Carraway,Averil
Cash,Evan W.
Caudill,Kevin
Charles,Nora
Chavis,Antavis
Chavous,Kevin
Chulick,Amanda
Cislo,Kelley
Clifford,Marquez S
Cocilova,Caitlin
Cogan,Taylor
Coleman,Taylor
Connerty-Marin,David
Conquest,Kate Frances
Cooper,Larry
Cooper,Rebecca
Coulter,Ebony
Crawford,Doni
Crowder,Matthew T
Cuddihy,Sean
Cuevas,Rolando
Davin,Lawrence B.
Davis,Stephanie
Delanois,Emilie

Hire Date

1/2/2015
2/18/2025
1/30/2023
8/29/2016
9/22/1997
1/12/2025

1/4/2023

1/4/2021

1/2/2023

12/11/2012
3/10/2025
11/27/2023
7/5/2022
10/21/2024
11/20/2023

6/9/2008
1/27/2025
1/16/2024
7/31/2023
4/29/2019

4/7/2025
11/7/2022
1/27/2025

3/7/2005
2/13/2012

7/1/2024
9/16/2024
2/24/2025
2/14/2022

6/7/2021

8/7/2017

1/7/1991

10/12/2021

1/4/2024
2/27/2023
7/18/2022
7129/2024
1/14/1991
3/11/2024
6/13/2023

3/7/2022
12/7/1998
1/11/2021

8/1/2022

10/24/2022
11/12/2019
1/2/2024
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Salary
171,547.60
55,000.00
118,450.00
133,900.00
152,067.89
84,000.00
123,600.00
84,460.00
85,000.00
171,547.60
135,000.00
90,176.50
119,485.15
100,000.00
90,125.00
215,428.56
75,000.00
46,350.00
110,139.00
87,550.00
135,000.00
95,481.00
75,000.00
127,062.04
159,650.00
90,125.00
80,000.00
100,000.00
136,990.00
80,000.00
97,900.72
80,209.00
117,000.00
92,700.00
74,160.00
133,288.18
90,125.00
158,788.77
106,090.00
111,224.00
140,000.00
71,864.00
117,000.00
119,485.15
96,000.00
67,411.97
88,580.00



Constituent Services Coordinat
Intern

Constituent Services Director
Legislative Assistant

Special Assistant

Legislative Counsel

Deputy Chief of Staff

Deputy Budget Director
Special Assistant
Communications Specialist
Information Tech Specialist
Special Assistant

Deputy Committee Director
Special Assistant
COUNCILMEMBER
Constituent Services Director
Special Assistant

Committee Director
COUNCILMEMBER
Legislative Director
Constituent Services Coordinat
Special Assistant
Communication Director
Procurement Assistant
Deputy General Counsel
Performance Analyst
Information Technology Special
Office Service Assistant
Committee Director
Assistant General Counsel
Administrative Assistant
Communications Director
Information Technology Technic
COUNCILMEMBER

Senior Budget Analyst
Special Assistant

Director Office of Racial Equ
Chief of Staff

Secretary to the Council
Special Assistant

Legislative Counsel

Special Assistant

Chief of Staff

Policy Analyst

Office Services Assistant
Policy Analyst
Communications Director
Human Resouces Specialist
Constituent Services Director
Constituent Services Coordinat
Senior Legislative Assistant

DeMayo,Jennifer A
Diaz Pacheco,Viviana
Diop,Monique
Dixon,Warner
Dunford,Kara
Dweck,Joseph Albert
Edelman,Heather
Eisenlohr,Andrew
Elican,Jeanmarie
Elwood,Patricia Sue
EVANS,ANTONIO J
Evans,Dawn M
Fagan,George Connor
Fanning,John )
Felder,Wendell E
Finnell,Tamika V.
Foster,Asantewa
Franco,Thomas
Frumin,Matthew
Gales,SaFiya
Gasper,Nakayla
Gibson,JoshuaD.
Giles,Tyler N
Gloude,Charmaine M.
Golden,Daniel P

Grady,Catherine Maeve

Gray,Brewster W
Gray,Juan)
Groft,Linn
Guo,Wei
Harper,Kimberly
Harris,Donna L
Harris,Karin
Henderson,Christina
Hodges,Samuel
Holton,La'PreaR.
Hough,Danaya
Houseal,Delia L.
Howard,Nyasha L
Hudson,Julia Emile
Huff,Marcia
Hugee,Yukia S
Hulick,Genevieve
Jackson Jr.,Mark
Jackson,Andrew
Jeffries,Makayla
Jessie,Julia
Jones,Makalay
Joseph,Patricia J.
Joyner,Jasmine
Kauffman,Jennifer

3/19/2018
1/15/2025
2/6/2023
3/10/2025
3/6/2024
5/20/2024
8/29/2016
11/16/2020
10/24/2022
6/20/2023
8/1/2005
11/22/2010
10/14/2024
2/14/2022
1/2/2025
7/14/2014
1/5/2022
1/13/2025
1/2/2023
3/11/2024
2/18/2025
5/12/2014
5/6/2024
10/21/2008
10/6/2014
3/24/2025
1/3/2007
5/23/2011
8/22/2022
10/15/2019
5/6/2019
3/10/2025
7/10/2017
1/2/2021
1/18/2022
4/7/2025
11/15/2021
1/13/2025
5/11/2009
8/14/2017
3/21/2022
9/8/2020
7/20/2020
5/6/2024
1/16/2024
5/6/2024
12/13/2021
7/18/2022
1/25/2011
11/17/2024
4/7/2025
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82,400.00
14,477.63
77,250.00
75,000.00
73,542.00
90,000.00
103,000.00
182,000.00
88,000.00
41,135.00
145,230.00
142,799.92
115,000.00
101,195.24
171,547.60
90,640.00
97,850.00
130,000.00
171,547.60
118,450.00
55,000.00
130,209.59
131,726.40
78,890.00
195,686.61
78,000.00
108,150.00
70,080.00
150,000.00
168,036.00
44,784.92
95,000.00
95,790.00
171,547.60
110,000.00
110,000.00
142,051.42
170,000.00
215,428.14
157,590.00
112,270.00
75,761.15
175,100.00
90,125.00
44,178.00
90,125.00
102,818.71
66,512.00
101,970.00
75,500.00
125,000.00



Constituent Services Coordinat
Special Assistant

Legislative Assistant
Legislative Policy Analyst
Intern

Intern

Legislative Policy Analyst
COUNCILMEMBER

Special Assistant
Constituent Services Coordinat
Communications Director
Special Assistant
Constituent Services Deputy Di
COUNCILMEMBER
Constituent Services Director
Deputy Chief of Staff
Legislative Policy Analyst
CHAIRMAN

Assistant General Counsel
Constituent Services Coordinat
Legislative Director
Constituent Services Coordinat
Chief of Staff

Legislative Assistant

Chief of Staff

Constituent Services Director
Administrative Assistant
Assistant General Counsel
COUNCILMEMBER
Legislative Counsel

Deputy Chief of Staff

Chief of Staff

Deputy Committee Director
Legislative Assistant

Special Assistant

Director Human Resources
COUNCILMEMBER
Committee Director

Legal Analyst

Senior Budget Analyst

Budget Counsel

Associate Director for Policy
Chief of Staff
COUNCILMEMBER

Policy Analyst

Staff Assistant

Senior Research Analyst
Senior Legislative Assistant
Legislative Assistant

Chief of Staff

Deputy Director Office of Rac

Kennedy,Kimberly
Kilvington,John Parker
Kondabala,Trisha
Kozik,Hannah
Krishna Kumar,Shardul
LaBerge,Andrew
Lauture,Charles A
Lewis George,Janeese
Littlepage,Melissa
Lovelace,Andrianna
Manning,Samantha
Martell,Andrew Harry
Mattison,Jeanne
McDuffie,Kenyan R
McKinney,Estelle
McNair,Jonathan
McNeely,Aliyah
Mendelson,Philip H
Mendonsa,Lauren
Mendoza,Santiago
Meni,David
Mercer,Ashlee G
Miles,Leigh Catherine
Mitchell,Anaiah J
Mitchell,Katherine A.
Montiel,Oscar Alexis
Morton,Angel
Nadal,Valerie
Nadeau,Brianne K
Nance,James
Nava,Maricela
Nelson,CandaceT.
Nunes,Antonio Julio
Onyekwuluje,Nneka
Osaghae,Matthew
Owens,Mical
Parker,Zachary E
Passon,Daniel
Patel,Hemani
Pearsall,Brian W
Phelps,Anne M
Phu,Sarina
Piekara,Sukhprita
Pinto,Brooke C
Price-Husher,Victoria
Price,Tiffany
Punelli,Katelin
Qadi,Sabrin M.
Riley,Destiny
Rivero,Niccole
Robbins,Milika

3/19/2018
2/27/2023
3/10/2025
8/26/2024
1/27/2025
2/10/2025
10/27/2014
1/2/2021
1/2/2023
3/11/2025
12/2/2024
9/30/2024
5/25/2017
5/30/2012
10/17/2023
4/9/2018
2/12/2024
1/2/1999
11/30/2015
1/12/2025
12/18/2017
2/27/2023
1/2/2023
4/18/2023
12/10/2012
11/6/2023
4/1/2024
9/5/2017
1/2/2015
9/9/2024
1/5/2015
1/3/2011
2/23/2021
3/10/2025
10/10/2023
6/27/2022
1/2/2019
1/27/2025
4/22/2024
1/7/2019
11/10/2008
7/5/2022
11/18/2024
6/27/2020
5/6/2024
3/6/2023
10/7/2019
1/30/2023
3/2/2015
1/23/2023
12/14/2020
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82,400.00
154,500.00
84,000.00
105,000.00
11,582.10
14,911.88
128,861.13
171,547.60
92,000.00
65,000.00
100,000.00
86,000.00
82,400.00
171,547.60
80,000.00
109,312.52
118,450.00
240,000.00
163,614.00
78,000.00
133,288.44
84,000.00
154,500.00
87,550.00
152,351.47
94,760.00
103,000.00
116,007.00
171,547.60
72,100.00
95,167.67
154,500.00
118,450.00
82,000.00
56,650.00
146,110.79
171,547.60
128,000.00
68,558.00
113,620.00
188,000.00
119,485.15
150,000.00
171,547.60
90,125.00
57,937.50
99,571.79
92,700.00
95,790.00
133,900.00
136,368.91



Chief of Staff

Legislative Records Manager
Senior Legislative Assistant
Special Assistant

Legislative Director
Constituent Services Director
Deputy Chief Technology Office
Special Assistant

Associate Director Research
Communications Director
Special Assistant

Legislative Assistant

Deputy Chief of Staff

Special Assistant

Intern

Chief of Staff

Legislative Assistant

Deputy Chief of Staff

Budget Analyst

Legislative Tech Specialist
Constituent Services Coordinat
Associate Director Operating
Budget Analyst

Constituent Services Director
Legislative Assistant

General Counsel

Special Assistant
Communications Director
Special Assistant

Assistant Secretary to the Cou
Legislative Assistant
Administrative Assistant
Constituent Services Specialis
Legislative Policy Analyst
Office Services Assistant
Communications Director
Assistant General Counsel
Communications Director
Chief Information Officer
Legislative Counsel

Deputy Committee Director
Program Support Specialist
COUNCILMEMBER

Office Manager

Special Assistant

Committee Director
Constituent Services Coordinat
Information Technology Technic
Deputy Chief of Staff
Associate Director Capital
Special Assistant

Roberts,Rachelle
Robinson,Ericka
Rodriguez LaBrada,Eloy Franci
Rogers,Barbara
Rogoff,Gabrielle
Romanowski,Brian
Roosens,Thomas
Rose,Marrisa
Rosen-Amy,Samuel
Rosenfeld,Benjamin
Sadler,Carol A.
Sagrera,Daniel
Salmi,Erik

Sawyer Jr.,Louis
Schwartz,0wen
Shaffer,Charles M
Shany,Emelie
Shaw,Conor
Smith,Kaira
Smith,Kevin
SMITH,KRISTIAN A
Spence-Sutherland,Errol-Antho
Spits,Lauren

Stoute I, Oliver
Strange,Ashley
Streeter,Nicole
Stum,Blaine
Sweetwine,Whitney
Tanouye,Mary Ichiko
TAYLOR,JAMAINE A
Thomas-Davis,Anthony
Thompson,Jacqueline S
Thorne,Louise
Verlin,Bijan
Walker,Bisola
Wallace,Sierra
Walter,Zachary M.
Walton,Lindsey C
Warren,Christopher L.
Washington,Christian A
Weinmann,Sebastian
West-dyson,Shelia
White Jr.,Robert C
White,Madeleine
Whitehouse,Katherine
Whitfield,Kevin
Whitmyer,Darrell
Wilkins,Kevin
Wilson,Shanel B.
Wolfe,Joseph J
Wright,Artilie

1/2/2023
12/20/1999
4/3/2023
1/9/2023
2/3/2020
8/31/2020
11/20/2017
2/3/2025
5/15/2023
3/25/2024
2/25/2013
1/17/2023
3/20/2017
1/13/2025
1/13/2025
1/5/2015
3/10/2025
1/2/2023
1/10/2022
3/25/2013
2/24/2025
11/4/2019
8/12/2024
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
9/17/2018
12/10/2018
4/7/2025
2/14/2025
11/29/2006
3/28/2022
1/23/2025
8/6/2018
9/14/2020
1/28/2019
1/2/2024
10/6/2014
5/11/2015
1/31/2011
8/22/2016
2/13/2023
2/8/1988
9/16/2016
8/7/2023
1/22/2019
2/20/2018
2/10/2025
8/10/2015
11/17/2024
4/27/2009
2/24/2025
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158,850.70
129,376.68
103,000.00
118,450.00
110,725.00
103,326.51
176,130.00
130,000.00
155,000.00
80,340.00
73,170.37
74,160.00
133,900.00
38,607.00
14,477.63
144,879.80
84,000.00
130,484.52
94,760.00
90,949.00
65,000.00
155,000.00
87,550.00
85,599.18
77,250.00
215,428.14
149,350.00
110,000.00
55,000.00
177,434.40
92,731.65
50,000.00
61,821.09
133,900.00
60,643.00
87,550.00
159,192.00
123,600.00
214,696.25
149,350.00
105,000.00
90,949.00
171,547.60
70,000.00
150,000.00
133,900.00
65,000.00
90,640.00
130,000.00
170,000.00
160,000.00



Constituent Services Specialis Wynn-Brown,Shantise D. 3/20/2023 $ 75,000.00
Special Assistant Wynn,Monique 10/10/2001 $ 149,350.00



