## Council of the District of Columbia Salaries as of 4/15/2025

Title	Name	Hire Date	Salary
COUNCILMEMBER	ALLEN,CHARLES W	1/2/2015	\$ 171,547.60
Constituent Services Coordinat	Ames,Hannah	2/18/2025	\$ 55,000.00
Committee Director	Ardura,Ariel	1/30/2023	\$ 118,450.00
Committee Director	Balkus,Ona	8/29/2016	\$ 133,900.00
Director Legislative Services	Barge,Lolita S	9/22/1997	\$ 152,067.89
Legislative Assistant	Benda,Elias	1/12/2025	\$ 84,000.00
Legislative Assistant	BENJAMIN,AUKIMA J	1/4/2023	\$ 123,600.00
Constituent Services Director	Berrios-Vazquez,Ana	1/4/2021	\$ 84,460.00
Policy Analyst	Bonar,Samuel	1/2/2023	\$ 85,000.00
COUNCILMEMBER	Bonds,Anita	12/11/2012	\$ 171,547.60
Information Tech Specialist	Boone,Brittany N	3/10/2025	\$ 135,000.00
Legislative Assistant	Boshart,Abigail Winsome Dunla	11/27/2023	\$ 90,176.50
Associate Director for Policy	Bowman, Jarred	7/5/2022	\$ 119,485.15
Legislative Director	Brown, Neferteria	10/21/2024	\$ 100,000.00
Legislative Counsel	Bryce,Francesca J.	11/20/2023	\$ 90,125.00
Budget Director	Budoff, Jennifer	6/9/2008	\$ 215,428.56
Legislative Assistant	Bundens,Esther	1/27/2025	\$ 75,000.00
Administrative Assistant	Butler,Feather B	1/16/2024	\$ 46,350.00
Assistant General Counsel	Byrd,Alexis Marielle	7/31/2023	\$ 110,139.00
Administrative Assistant	Caldwell,Faye D	4/29/2019	\$ 87,550.00
Special Assistant	Calhoun,Brandi	4/7/2025	\$ 135,000.00
Legislative Director	Callahan,Sara Elspeth	11/7/2022	\$ 95,481.00
Special Assistant	Campbell,Francis M	1/27/2025	\$ 75,000.00
Senior Budget Analyst	Carraway,Averil	3/7/2005	\$ 127,062.04
Committee Director	Cash,Evan W.	2/13/2012	\$ 159,650.00
Communications Director	Caudill,Kevin	7/1/2024	\$ 90,125.00
Legislative Assistant	Charles,Nora	9/16/2024	\$ 80,000.00
Legislative Director	Chavis,Antavis	2/24/2025	\$ 100,000.00
Committee Director	Chavous,Kevin	2/14/2022	\$ 136,990.00
Legislative Assistant	Chulick,Amanda	6/7/2021	\$ 80,000.00
Constituent Services Director	Cislo,Kelley	8/7/2017	\$ 97,900.72
Program Support Specialist	Clifford,Marquez S	1/7/1991	
Special Assistant	Cocilova,Caitlin	10/12/2021	\$ 117,000.00
Communications Director	Cogan,Taylor	1/4/2024	\$ 92,700.00
Administrative Assistant	Coleman,Taylor	2/27/2023	\$ 74,160.00
Special Assistant	Connerty-Marin,David	7/18/2022	\$ 133,288.18
Legislative Assistant	Conquest,Kate Frances	7/29/2024	\$ 90,125.00
Director Support Services	Cooper,Larry	1/14/1991	\$ 158,788.77
Senior Legislative Assistant	Cooper,Rebecca	3/11/2024	\$ 106,090.00
Human Resources Specialist	Coulter,Ebony	6/13/2023	\$ 111,224.00
Committee Director	Crawford,Doni	3/7/2022	\$ 140,000.00
Office Service Assistant	Crowder, Matthew T	12/7/1998	\$ 71,864.00
Deputy Committee Director	Cuddihy,Sean	1/11/2021	\$ 117,000.00
Associate Director for Policy	Cuevas,Rolando	8/1/2022	\$ 119,485.15
Director of Constituent Servic	Davin,Lawrence B.	10/24/2022	\$ 96,000.00
Legislative Analyst	Davis,Stephanie	11/12/2019	\$ 67,411.97
Deputy Committee Director	Delanois,Emilie	1/2/2024	\$ 88,580.00

Constituent Services Coordinat	DeMayo, Jennifer A	3/19/2018	\$ 82,400.00	
Intern	Diaz Pacheco, Viviana	1/15/2025	·	
Constituent Services Director	Diop, Monique	2/6/2023		
Legislative Assistant	Dixon,Warner	3/10/2025	•	
Special Assistant	Dunford,Kara	3/6/2024		
Legislative Counsel	Dweck, Joseph Albert	5/20/2024	·	
Deputy Chief of Staff	Edelman, Heather	8/29/2016		
Deputy Budget Director	Eisenlohr, Andrew	11/16/2020		
Special Assistant	Elican, Jeanmarie	10/24/2022	·	
Communications Specialist	Elwood, Patricia Sue	6/20/2023	·	
Information Tech Specialist	EVANS,ANTONIO J	8/1/2005		
Special Assistant	Evans, Dawn M	11/22/2010	•	
Deputy Committee Director	Fagan, George Connor	10/14/2024		
Special Assistant	Fanning, John J	2/14/2022		
COUNCILMEMBER	Felder,Wendell E	1/2/2025	•	
Constituent Services Director	Finnell,Tamika V.	7/14/2014	·	
Special Assistant	Foster,Asantewa	1/5/2022		
Committee Director	Franco,Thomas	1/13/2025	•	
COUNCILMEMBER	Frumin,Matthew	1/2/2023	\$ 171,547.60	
Legislative Director	Gales,SaFiya	3/11/2024	\$ 118,450.00	
Constituent Services Coordinat	Gasper,Nakayla	2/18/2025	\$ 55,000.00	
Special Assistant	Gibson, Joshua D.	5/12/2014	\$ 130,209.59	
Communication Director	Giles,Tyler N	5/6/2024	\$ 131,726.40	
Procurement Assistant	Gloude,Charmaine M.	10/21/2008	\$ 78,890.00	
Deputy General Counsel	Golden,Daniel P	10/6/2014	\$ 195,686.61	
Performance Analyst	Grady, Catherine Maeve	3/24/2025	\$ 78,000.00	
Information Technology Special	Gray,Brewster W	1/3/2007	\$ 108,150.00	
Office Service Assistant	Gray,Juan J	5/23/2011	\$ 70,080.00	
Committee Director	Groft,Linn	8/22/2022	\$ 150,000.00	
Assistant General Counsel	Guo,Wei	10/15/2019	\$ 168,036.00	
Administrative Assistant	Harper,Kimberly	5/6/2019	\$ 44,784.92	
Communications Director	Harris,Donna L	3/10/2025	\$ 95,000.00	
Information Technology Technic	Harris,Karin	7/10/2017	\$ 95,790.00	
COUNCILMEMBER	Henderson,Christina	1/2/2021	\$ 171,547.60	
Senior Budget Analyst	Hodges,Samuel	1/18/2022	\$ 110,000.00	
Special Assistant	Holton,La'Prea R.	4/7/2025	\$ 110,000.00	
Director Office of Racial Equ	Hough,Danaya	11/15/2021	\$ 142,051.42	
Chief of Staff	Houseal,Delia L.	1/13/2025	\$ 170,000.00	
Secretary to the Council	Howard,Nyasha L	5/11/2009	\$ 215,428.14	
Special Assistant	Hudson,Julia Emile	8/14/2017	\$ 157,590.00	
Legislative Counsel	Huff,Marcia	3/21/2022	,	
Special Assistant	Hugee,Yukia S	9/8/2020		
Chief of Staff	Hulick,Genevieve	7/20/2020		
Policy Analyst	Jackson Jr.,Mark	5/6/2024		
Office Services Assistant	Jackson,Andrew	1/16/2024	•	
Policy Analyst	Jeffries,Makayla	5/6/2024		
Communications Director	Jessie, Julia	12/13/2021	•	
Human Resouces Specialist	Jones,Makalay	7/18/2022		
Constituent Services Director	Joseph,Patricia J.	1/25/2011		
Constituent Services Coordinat	Joyner, Jasmine	11/17/2024		
Senior Legislative Assistant	Kauffman, Jennifer	4/7/2025	\$ 125,000.00	

Constituent Services Coordinat	Kennedy,Kimberly	3/19/2018	\$ 82,400.00
Special Assistant	Kilvington, John Parker	2/27/2023	154,500.00
Legislative Assistant	Kondabala,Trisha	3/10/2025	84,000.00
Legislative Policy Analyst	Kozik,Hannah	8/26/2024	105,000.00
Intern	Krishna Kumar,Shardul	1/27/2025	11,582.10
Intern	LaBerge,Andrew	2/10/2025	14,911.88
Legislative Policy Analyst	Lauture, Charles A	10/27/2014	\$ 128,861.13
COUNCILMEMBER	Lewis George, Janeese	1/2/2021	\$ 171,547.60
Special Assistant	Littlepage,Melissa	1/2/2023	\$ 92,000.00
Constituent Services Coordinat	Lovelace,Andrianna	3/11/2025	\$ 65,000.00
Communications Director	Manning, Samantha	12/2/2024	\$ 100,000.00
Special Assistant	Martell,Andrew Harry	9/30/2024	\$ 86,000.00
Constituent Services Deputy Di	Mattison,Jeanne	5/25/2017	\$ 82,400.00
COUNCILMEMBER	McDuffie,Kenyan R	5/30/2012	\$ 171,547.60
Constituent Services Director	McKinney,Estelle	10/17/2023	\$ 80,000.00
Deputy Chief of Staff	McNair,Jonathan	4/9/2018	\$ 109,312.52
Legislative Policy Analyst	McNeely,Aliyah	2/12/2024	\$ 118,450.00
CHAIRMAN	Mendelson,Philip H	1/2/1999	\$ 240,000.00
Assistant General Counsel	Mendonsa,Lauren	11/30/2015	\$ 163,614.00
Constituent Services Coordinat	Mendoza,Santiago	1/12/2025	\$ 78,000.00
Legislative Director	Meni,David	12/18/2017	\$ 133,288.44
Constituent Services Coordinat	Mercer, Ashlee G	2/27/2023	\$ 84,000.00
Chief of Staff	Miles,Leigh Catherine	1/2/2023	\$ 154,500.00
Legislative Assistant	Mitchell,Anaiah J	4/18/2023	\$ 87,550.00
Chief of Staff	Mitchell,Katherine A.	12/10/2012	\$ 152,351.47
Constituent Services Director	Montiel, Oscar Alexis	11/6/2023	\$ 94,760.00
Administrative Assistant	Morton,Angel	4/1/2024	\$ 103,000.00
Assistant General Counsel	Nadal, Valerie	9/5/2017	\$ 116,007.00
COUNCILMEMBER	Nadeau,Brianne K	1/2/2015	\$ 171,547.60
Legislative Counsel	Nance, James	9/9/2024	\$ 72,100.00
Deputy Chief of Staff	Nava, Maricela	1/5/2015	\$ 95,167.67
Chief of Staff	Nelson, Candace T.	1/3/2011	\$ 154,500.00
Deputy Committee Director	Nunes,Antonio Julio	2/23/2021	\$ 118,450.00
Legislative Assistant	Onyekwuluje,Nneka	3/10/2025	\$ 82,000.00
Special Assistant	Osaghae,Matthew	10/10/2023	\$ 56,650.00
Director Human Resources	Owens,Mical	6/27/2022	\$ 146,110.79
COUNCILMEMBER	Parker,Zachary E	1/2/2019	\$ 171,547.60
Committee Director	Passon,Daniel	1/27/2025	\$ 128,000.00
Legal Analyst	Patel,Hemani	4/22/2024	\$ 68,558.00
Senior Budget Analyst	Pearsall,Brian W	1/7/2019	\$ 113,620.00
Budget Counsel	Phelps,Anne M	11/10/2008	\$ 188,000.00
Associate Director for Policy	Phu,Sarina	7/5/2022	\$ 119,485.15
Chief of Staff	Piekara,Sukhprita	11/18/2024	\$ 150,000.00
COUNCILMEMBER	Pinto,Brooke C	6/27/2020	\$ 171,547.60
Policy Analyst	Price-Husher, Victoria	5/6/2024	\$ 90,125.00
Staff Assistant	Price,Tiffany	3/6/2023	\$ 57,937.50
Senior Research Analyst	Punelli,Katelin	10/7/2019	\$ 99,571.79
Senior Legislative Assistant	Qadi,Sabrin M.	1/30/2023	\$ 92,700.00
Legislative Assistant	Riley,Destiny	3/2/2015	\$ 95,790.00
Chief of Staff	Rivero, Niccole	1/23/2023	\$ 133,900.00
Deputy Director Office of Rac	Robbins,Milika	12/14/2020	\$ 136,368.91

Chief of Staff	Roberts,Rachelle	1/2/2023	\$ 158,850.70	)
Legislative Records Manager	Robinson,Ericka	12/20/1999	,	
Senior Legislative Assistant	Rodriguez LaBrada,Eloy Franci	4/3/2023		
Special Assistant	Rogers, Barbara	1/9/2023	•	
Legislative Director	Rogoff,Gabrielle	2/3/2020		
Constituent Services Director	Romanowski,Brian	8/31/2020	•	
Deputy Chief Technology Office	Roosens,Thomas	11/20/2017		
Special Assistant	Rose,Marrisa	2/3/2025		
Associate Director Research	Rosen-Amy,Samuel	5/15/2023	•	
Communications Director	Rosenfeld, Benjamin	3/25/2024		
Special Assistant	Sadler, Carol A.	2/25/2013		
Legislative Assistant	Sagrera, Daniel	1/17/2023		
Deputy Chief of Staff	Salmi,Erik	3/20/2017		
Special Assistant	Sawyer Jr.,Louis	1/13/2025		
Intern	Schwartz, Owen	1/13/2025	\$ 14,477.63	3
Chief of Staff	Shaffer, Charles M	1/5/2015	\$ 144,879.80	)
Legislative Assistant	Shany,Emelie	3/10/2025	\$ 84,000.00	)
Deputy Chief of Staff	Shaw, Conor	1/2/2023	\$ 130,484.52	2
Budget Analyst	Smith,Kaira	1/10/2022	\$ 94,760.00	)
Legislative Tech Specialist	Smith,Kevin	3/25/2013	\$ 90,949.00	)
Constituent Services Coordinat	SMITH,KRISTIAN A	2/24/2025	\$ 65,000.00	)
Associate Director Operating	Spence-Sutherland, Errol-Antho	11/4/2019	\$ 155,000.00	)
Budget Analyst	Spits,Lauren	8/12/2024	\$ 87,550.00	)
Constituent Services Director	Stoute III,Oliver	1/2/2023	\$ 85,599.18	3
Legislative Assistant	Strange,Ashley	1/2/2023	\$ 77,250.00	)
General Counsel	Streeter, Nicole	9/17/2018	\$ 215,428.14	1
Special Assistant	Stum,Blaine	12/10/2018	\$ 149,350.00	)
Communications Director	Sweetwine, Whitney	4/7/2025	\$ 110,000.00	)
Special Assistant	Tanouye,Mary Ichiko	2/14/2025	\$ 55,000.00	)
Assistant Secretary to the Cou	TAYLOR, JAMAINE A	11/29/2006		
Legislative Assistant	Thomas-Davis,Anthony	3/28/2022	\$ 92,731.65	j
Administrative Assistant	Thompson, Jacqueline S	1/23/2025	\$ 50,000.00	)
Constituent Services Specialis	Thorne,Louise	8/6/2018		
Legislative Policy Analyst	Verlin,Bijan	9/14/2020		
Office Services Assistant	Walker,Bisola	1/28/2019		
Communications Director	Wallace,Sierra	1/2/2024	•	
Assistant General Counsel	Walter,Zachary M.	10/6/2014		
Communications Director	Walton,Lindsey C	5/11/2015	,	
Chief Information Officer	Warren, Christopher L.	1/31/2011		
Legislative Counsel	Washington, Christian A	8/22/2016		
Deputy Committee Director	Weinmann, Sebastian	2/13/2023		
Program Support Specialist	West-dyson,Shelia	2/8/1988		
COUNCILMEMBER	White Jr., Robert C	9/16/2016		
Office Manager	White, Madeleine	8/7/2023		
Special Assistant	Whitehouse,Katherine	1/22/2019		
Committee Director	Whitfield, Kevin	2/20/2018		
Constituent Services Coordinat	Whitmyer, Darrell	2/10/2025	•	
Information Technology Technic	Wilkins, Kevin	8/10/2015		
Deputy Chief of Staff	Wilson, Shanel B.	11/17/2024		
Associate Director Capital	Wolfe, Joseph J	4/27/2009		
Special Assistant	Wright,Artilie	2/24/2025	\$ 160,000.00	,

Constituent Services Specialis Special Assistant Wynn-Brown,Shantise D. Wynn,Monique

3/20/2023 \$ 10/10/2001 \$ 75,000.00 149,350.00